TOX® ElectricDrive Core
System and Components
Typenblatt 40.15
TOX® PRESSOTECHNIK SE & Co. KG, Riedstrasse 4, 88250 Weingarten / Germany
2025 / 06
Su
bj

The following table is used for the interpretation of key numbers and
explains the number combinations.
Breakdown of type key
EDC - Q 0100. 004 . 45 . 001 PN X00 L105 W11 05 M 00 - 000
System
Nominal force
Version
Stroke length
Design version
Field bus type
Length
Brake
Customer-specific version
Type
TOX® ControlSystem
TOX® PowerModule
TOX® WireSet
TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
Accessories and special versions
TOX® ElectricDrive Core
TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
TOX® WireSet
Designation Description
System Designates the entire system: EDC (TOX® ElectricDrive Core or EDA (TOX® ElectricDrive Advanced).
TOX® ElectricPowerDriveType Designates the TOX® ElectricPowerDrive type, such as Q (EQe-K), X (EXe-K), F (EXe-F),L (EXe-L), R (EXe-R).
Nominal force Indicates the nominal force in kN (nominal press force).
Version Designates the TOX® ElectricPowerDrive version, such as
¡ 003 (basic model)
¡ 004 (safety brake, for the protection of persons)
¡ 005 (safety brake with rotary encoder, for safe speed)
¡ 006 (motor holding brake, for increased tool weight)
¡ 007 (holding times version min. of 10 s at min. 80% pressing at nominal force)
¡ 008 (safety brake version and holding time min. of 10 s at min. 80% pressing at nominal force)
¡ 011 (version identical to pressing/pulling at nominal force, punching)
¡ 012 (safety brake version and identical nominal force pressing/pulling, punching)
¡ 017 (motor with fan, for fast cycle times)
¡ 033 (increased speed)
¡ 053 (protection class IP65)
¡ 302 (working piston with frontal threaded holes)
¡ 303 (working piston with frontal threaded holes, with safety brake)
¡ 555 (clean room version according to ISO 14644-1 usable up to clean air class 5)
¡ 803 (short)
Stroke length Indicates the stroke length in cm.
Design version Indicates the TOX® ElectricPowerDrive design version.
Field bus type Indicates the bus version used, such as PN (ProfiNet), EP (EtherNet IP), EC (EtherCat).
TOX® ControlSystem Indicates the selection option of the PC (only for TOX® ElectricDrive Advanced).
System key
TOX_TB 4015_en 17
Designation Description
TOX® PowerModule Core Indicates the selection option of the controller (only for TOX® ElectricDrive Advanced).
TOX® WireSet Indicates the selection option of the cable setup, e.g. halogen-free, robot/cable-track compatible.
TOX® WireSetlength Indicates the cable length in m.
TOX® ElectricPowerDrive Brake Indicates the brake type, such as
X (no brake), M (motor holding brake), S (safety brake) or B (safety brake & motor holding brake).
Customer-specific version Indicates the customer-specific version.
Accessories and special ver-
sions
Indicates the special versions.
Performance Level Kit
TOX_TB 4015_en 18
Performance Level Kit
A performance level kit is available for the TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
with safety brake. The performance level kit serves for the safe actu-
ation of the safety brake according to performance level (PL) e. The